RESULTS OF NATIONAL BOARD FOR CERTIFICATION IN OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY

(NBCOT) EXAMINATION

KEISER UNIVERSITY OTA PROGRAM REGION -1

ALL LOCATIONS (Ft. Lauderdale, Kendall, Melbourne, Orlando, West Palm Beach) (11213)

Number of | Number of |Percentage of

Year Number Number of | Graduation
admitted Graduates rate graduates
who took
NBCOT
exam
2013 329 219 66% 223
2014 306 260 84% 250
2015 284 238 83% 239
Total 3- 919 717 78% 712
year

KEISER UNIVERSITY OTA PROGRAM REGION -2

graduates
that passed
the exam

208
222
198
628

graduates

that passed

the exam

93%
89%
83%
88%

ALL LOCATIONS (Pembroke Pines, Jacksonville, Daytona, Tallahassee, Tampa) (11223)

Year Number Number of | Graduation
admitted Graduates rate
2013 318 238 74%
2014 291 235 80%
2015 260 222 85%
Total 3- 869 695 80%
year

KEISER UNIVERSITY OTA PROGRAM REGION -3

ALL LOCATIONS (Fort Myers) (11232)

Year Number Number of Graduation
admitted Graduates rate
2013 70| *18 (55 grads 75%
total)
2014 72 56 77%
2015 52 41 78%
Total 3- 194 152 78%
year *only 1 cohort of

graduates in Dec

Number of
graduates
who took

NBCOT exam

232

246

222
700

Number of

graduates

who took
NBCOT
exam

5

35
36
76

Number of

graduates

that passed

the exam
213
224
205
641

Number of
graduates
that passed
the exam

5

35
36
76

Percentage

of graduates

that passed
the exam

92%

91%

92%
91%

Percentage of

graduates
that passed
the exam

100%

100%
100%
100%

Job

placement

rate

85%
74%
62%
73%

Job
placement
rate

87%

59%

57%
67%

Job
placement
rate

83%

95%
92%
90%

Disclaimer: Each campus reports numbers independently and these totals may have a variance
from the cumulative totals reported by NBCOT above.

There is also a variation between number of graduates for a given year and number of graduates

who sat for the NBCOT exam.



RESULTS BY CAMPUS REGION -1

Keiser University, Ft. Lauderdale Campus

Year Number
admitted
2013 72
2014 72
2015 72
Total 3- 216
year

Number of
Graduates

42
54
49
145

Graduation
rate

58%

75%

68%
67%

Keiser University, Melbourne Campus

Year Number
admitted
2013 68
2014 67
2015 59
Total 3- 194
year

Keiser University, Miami Campus

Year Number
admitted
2013 70
2014 66
2015 51
Total 3- 187
year

Number of
Graduates

54
55

59
168

Number of
Graduates

40
53
41
134

Keiser University, Orlando

Year Number
admitted
2013 72
2014 65
2015 69
Total 3- 206
year

Number of
Graduates

45
65

59
169

Graduation
rate

85%
82%
100%
86%

Graduation
rate

57%
80%
80%
72%

Graduation
rate

62%
100%

86%

83%

Number of
graduates
who took
NBCOT
exam

42
50
37
129

Number of
graduates
who took
NBCOT
exam

54
53
49
156

Number of
graduates
who took
NBCOT
exam

40
54
37
131

Number of
graduates
who took
NBCOT
exam

42
58

34
134

Number of |Percentage of

graduates
that

passed the
exam

39
48
26
113

Number of
graduates
that
passed the
exam

52
48
46
146

Number of |Percentage of

graduates
that

passed the
exam

40
53
37
130

Number of |Percentage of

graduates
that

passed the
exam

40
53

31
124

graduates
that passed
the exam

93%
96%
70%
87%

Percentage of
graduates
that passed
the exam

96%
90%
93%
93%

graduates
that passed
the exam

100%
98%
100%
99%

graduates
that passed
the exam

95%
91%
92%
93%

Job
placement
rate

70%
77%
43%
63%

Job
placement
rate

75%
83%
76%
75%

Job
placement
rate

100%
83%
90%
91%

Job
placement
rate

89%
86%

59%

78%



Keiser University, West Palm Beach

Year Number Number of Graduation Number of Number of Percentage |Job placement
admitted Program rate graduates graduates | of graduates rate
Graduates who took that passed | that passed
NBCOT exam the exam the exam
2013 47 52 101% 38 34 89% 65%
2014 36 a7 130% 46 29 63% 34%
2015 33 30 93% 15 10 66% 25%
Total 3- 116 129 104% 99 73 73% 41%
year
RESULTS BY CAMPUS REGION -2
KEISER UNIVERSITY, Pembroke Pines Campus
Year Number Number of Graduation Number of Number of Percentage Job
admitted Program rate graduates who |graduates that of placement
Graduates took NBCOT passed the graduates rate
exam exam that passed
the exam
2013 70 60 88% 53 40 75% 97%
2014 72 64 89% 63 63 100% 73%
2015 65 56 86% 63 52 82% 53%
Total 3- 207 180 87% 179 155 86% 86%
year
KEISER UNIVERSITY, Jacksonville Campus
Year Number Number of |Graduation Number of Number of Percentage Job
admitte Program rate graduates who| graduates that of placement
d Graduates took NBCOT | passed the exam | graduates rate
exam that passed
the exam
2013 |58 42 72% 48 38 79% 91%
2014 |53 39 73% 38 30 78% 93%
2015 |44 42 82% 36 29 81% 54%
Total 3- |155 123 76% 122 97 79% 83%
year
KEISER UNIVERSITY, Daytona Campus
Year | Number Number of Graduation Number of Number of |Percentage of Job
admitte Program rate graduates who graduates graduates placement
d Graduates took NBCOT that passed that passed rate
exam the exam the exam
2013 71 43 60% 45 44 97% 74%
2014 51 50 98% 48 45 93% 92%
2015 34 32 94% 25 22 88% 75%
Total 3- 156 125 80% 118 111 94% 80%
year



KEISER UNIVERSITY, Tallahassee Campus

Year Number
admitted
2013 59
2014 55
2015 47
Total 3- 161
year

KEISER UNIVERSITY, Tampa Campus

Year Number
admitted
2013 71
2014 68
2015 70
Total 3- 209
year

Number of
Program
Graduates

47
48
37

132

Number of
Program
Graduates

30
48
55
133

Graduation

Graduation

Number of

rate graduates
who took
NBCOT exam
79% 47
87% 45
79% 23
82% 115

rate graduates
who took

NBCOT exam

42% 38
70% 46
78% 44

64% 139

Number of

Number of Percentage of Job
graduates that graduates that |placement
passed the passed the rate
exam exam
42 89% 89%
42 93% 93%
20 87% 73%
104 90% 91%
Number of Percentage of Job
graduates |graduates that | placement
that passed passed the rate
the exam exam
35 92% 100%
46 100% 96%
44 100% 92%
125 97% 96%



