RESULTS OF NATIONAL BOARD FOR CERTIFICATION IN OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY (NBCOT) EXAMINATION

KEISER UNIVERSITY OTA PROGRAM REGION -1

ALL LOCATIONS (Ft. Lauderdale, Kendall, Melbourne, Orlando, West Palm Beach) (11213)

Year	Number admitted	Number of Graduates	Graduation rate	Number of graduates who took NBCOT exam	Number of graduates that passed the exam	Percentage of graduates that passed the exam	Job placement rate
2013	329	219	66%	223	208	93%	85%
2014	306	260	84%	250	222	89%	74%
2015	284	238	83%	239	198	83%	62%
Total 3- year	919	717	78%	712	628	88%	73%

KEISER UNIVERSITY OTA PROGRAM REGION -2

ALL LOCATIONS (Pembroke Pines, Jacksonville, Daytona, Tallahassee, Tampa) (11223)

Year	Number admitted	Number of Graduates	Graduation rate	Number of graduates who took NBCOT exam	Number of graduates that passed the exam	Percentage of graduates that passed the exam	Job placement rate
2013	318	238	74%	232	213	92%	87%
2014	291	235	80%	246	224	91%	59%
2015	260	222	85%	222	205	92%	57%
Total 3- year	869	695	80%	700	641	91%	67%

KEISER UNIVERSITY OTA PROGRAM REGION -3

ALL LOCATIONS (Fort Myers) (11232)

Year	Number admitted	Number of Graduates	Graduation rate	Number of graduates who took NBCOT exam	Number of graduates that passed the exam	Percentage of graduates that passed the exam	Job placement rate
2013	70	*18 (55 grads total)	75%	5	5	100%	83%
2014	72	56	77%	35	35	100%	95%
2015	52	41	78%	36	36	100%	92%
Total 3- year		152 *only 1 cohort of graduates in Dec	78%	76	76	100%	90%

Disclaimer: Each campus reports numbers independently and these totals may have a variance from the cumulative totals reported by NBCOT above.

There is also a variation between number of graduates for a given year and number of graduates who sat for the NBCOT exam.

RESULTS BY CAMPUS REGION -1

Keiser University, Ft. Lauderdale Campus

Year	Number admitted	Number of Graduates	Graduation rate	Number of graduates who took NBCOT exam	Number of graduates that passed the exam	Percentage of graduates that passed the exam	Job placement rate
2013	72	42	58%	42	39	93%	70%
2014	72	54	75%	50	48	96%	77%
2015	72	49	68%	37	26	70%	43%
Total 3- year	216	145	67%	129	113	87%	63%

Keiser University, Melbourne Campus

Year	Number admitted	Number of Graduates	Graduation rate	Number of graduates who took NBCOT exam	Number of graduates that passed the exam	Percentage of graduates that passed the exam	Job placement rate
2013	68	54	85%	54	52	96%	75%
2014	67	55	82%	53	48	90%	83%
2015	59	59	100%	49	46	93%	76%
Total 3- year	194	168	86%	156	146	93%	75%

Keiser University, Miami Campus

Year	Number admitted	Number of Graduates	Graduation rate	Number of graduates who took NBCOT exam	Number of graduates that passed the exam	Percentage of graduates that passed the exam	Job placement rate
2013	70	40	57%	40	40	100%	100%
2014	66	53	80%	54	53	98%	83%
2015	51	41	80%	37	37	100%	90%
Total 3- year	187	134	72%	131	130	99%	91%

Keiser University, Orlando

Year	Number admitted	Number of Graduates	Graduation rate	Number of graduates who took NBCOT exam	Number of graduates that passed the exam	Percentage of graduates that passed the exam	Job placement rate
2013	72	45	62%	42	40	95%	89%
2014	65	65	100%	58	53	91%	86%
2015	69	59	86%	34	31	92%	59%
Total 3- year	206	169	83%	134	124	93%	78%

Keiser University, West Palm Beach

Year	Number admitted	Number of Program Graduates	Graduation rate	Number of graduates who took NBCOT exam	Number of graduates that passed the exam	Percentage of graduates that passed the exam	Job placement rate
2013	47	52	101%	38	34	89%	65%
2014	36	47	130%	46	29	63%	34%
2015	33	30	93%	15	10	66%	25%
Total 3- year	116	129	104%	99	73	73%	41%

RESULTS BY CAMPUS REGION -2

KEISER UNIVERSITY, Pembroke Pines Campus

Year	Number admitted	Number of Program Graduates	Graduation rate	Number of graduates who took NBCOT exam	Number of graduates that passed the exam	Percentage of graduates that passed the exam	Job placement rate
2013	70	60	88%	53	40	75%	97%
2014	72	64	89%	63	63	100%	73%
2015	65	56	86%	63	52	82%	53%
Total 3- year	207	180	87%	179	155	86%	86%

KEISER UNIVERSITY, Jacksonville Campus

Year	Number admitte d	Number of Program Graduates	Graduation rate	Number of graduates who took NBCOT exam	Number of graduates that passed the exam	Percentage of graduates that passed the exam	Job placement rate
2013	58	42	72%	48	38	79%	91%
2014	53	39	73%	38	30	78%	93%
2015	44	42	82%	36	29	81%	54%
Total 3- year	155	123	76%	122	97	79%	83%

KEISER UNIVERSITY, Daytona Campus

Year	Number admitte d	Number of Program Graduates	Graduation rate	Number of graduates who took NBCOT exam	Number of graduates that passed the exam	Percentage of graduates that passed the exam	Job placement rate
2013	71	43	60%	45	44	97%	74%
2014	51	50	98%	48	45	93%	92%
2015	34	32	94%	25	22	88%	75%
Total 3- year	156	125	80%	118	111	94%	80%

KEISER UNIVERSITY, Tallahassee Campus

Year	Number admitted	Number of Program Graduates	Graduation rate	Number of graduates who took NBCOT exam	Number of graduates that passed the exam	Percentage of graduates that passed the exam	Job placement rate
2013	59	47	79%	47	42	89%	89%
2014	55	48	87%	45	42	93%	93%
2015	47	37	79%	23	20	87%	73%
Total 3- year	161	132	82%	115	104	90%	91%

KEISER UNIVERSITY, Tampa Campus

Year	Number admitted	Number of Program Graduates	Graduation rate	Number of graduates who took NBCOT exam	Number of graduates that passed the exam	Percentage of graduates that passed the exam	Job placement rate
2013	71	30	42%	38	35	92%	100%
2014	68	48	70%	46	46	100%	96%
2015	70	55	78%	44	44	100%	92%
Total 3- year	209	133	64%	139	125	97%	96%